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"IN THE CIRCUIT COURT |

F()R THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF ILLINOIS

SANGAMON COUNTY, SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS
GENERAL DIVISION

“THE GRAND JURORS chééen‘;_ selected and sworn, in and for 'iﬁ'e»'Cdtnty".bf" ‘

L Sanganibn‘and State of Illiniois, in the name and by the 'au’thor'ify' of the People of the State

) of llinois, upon their oaths, present that on-or about the 6th day of July in the year of our

~ Lord Two Thousand arid Twenty Four, in the Cotnty of Sarigamon, in the aforesaid State

o of Illinois, SEAN GRAYSON committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER  in .~

that said defendant, without lawful justification, and with the intent to kill or do great bodily

~ harmi fo Sonya Massey, personally discharged a firearm, S"tfi'k’i_ng Sonya vMassey, ‘tﬁereb’y "

: caus'iing'the"déath'of Sonya:Massey in violation of the Criminal Code of 2012, as amended,

" Chapter 720 ILCS 5/9-1(a)(1) and against the péace and dignity of the -sa‘m‘éPéopﬁ!e ofthe

State of Illinois. -

ttorney in and for said Sangamon County

L L'O urt
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. K A . . Count II B .
- _.THE GRAND JURORS chosen selected and sworm, as aforesald in"and for the County of T
 Sangamon aforesaid; in the name and by the authority of the People of the State of lllinois

' aforesaid, upon their oaths aforesaid, do further present that in the County of Sarigaron, in the

', aforesaid State of llinois, that on or about the 6th day of July, in the year of our Lord Two - - -

" Thousand and Twetity Four, SEAN GRAYSON, committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE
- MURDER, in that said defendant, without lawful justification; personally discharged a firearm

- striking Sonya Massey, knowing said act would cause the death of Soniya Massey, thereby causing

' the death of Sonya Massey in violation of the Criminal Code of 2012, as amended, 720 ILCS 5/9-

- 1(a)(1), and against the p‘eéc’e and dignity of the same peoplé of Illinois. o
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. CountIiX

~THE GRAND JURORS chosen, selected and sworn, as aforessid, in and for the County of
'. _Séh’gamori aforesaid, in the nameé and by thé authority of the People of the State of Tilincis -~
A :éforesaid,- upon their oaths aforesaid, do further present that in the County of Sangamion, in the -

 aforesaid State of Tilinois; that on or about the 6th day of July, in the year of our Lord Two

" Thousand and Twenty Four, SEAN GRAYSON, committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE

 MURDER, in that said defeﬁda’ht, without lawful justification, personally discharged a firearm

: . striking Sonya Massey, knowing said act created a strong probabi lity of death or great bodily harm =~

| “to Sonya Massey, thereby causing the death of Sonya Massey in violation of the Criminal Code of

| »J 2()1'2,‘_35 amended, 720 ILCS 5/9-1(a)(2), and against the peace and dignity of the saie people of - o

©fllinois. e T e e
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X THEGRAND JURORS -c"hgse'n.‘,‘ se"léct‘ed' and swofn,'as; afbfésaid,‘.ih andfor 'théiCOﬁhi‘ty' 'o'lf: '
o Sangamon afotesaid, in the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Illinois
. - aforesaid, upon their oaths aforesaid, do further present that in the County of Sangamon, in the =~
_ ; aforesaid State -of Illinois; that on or about the 6th day of July, in the year of our Lord Two -
= ‘. __Thou'sand and Twenty Fou‘f, ‘SEAN GRAYSON, 'Cdrnmitte'd the offense of AGGRAVATED

- BATTERY WITH A FIREARM, in that said defenidant, in committing a battery in violation of =

- Section 12-3 of Act 5 of Chapter 720 of the Illinois Compiled Statutes, knowingly discharged & .‘

-~ firearm, a 9mm handgun, causing an injury to Sonya Massey i violation of the Criminal Code of -

- 2012, as amended, 720 ILCS 5/ 12-3.05(e)(1), and against the peace and dignity of the sathé people -

o of Illinois.

Oﬂ»w@

. State s é.tforney in and for said Sangamon County
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S 7 CountV
~ THE GRAND JURORS chosen, selected and sworn, as aforesaid, in and for the County of
Sangamon -aforesaid, in the name ‘and by the authority of the iPeop‘Ié of the State of Tllinois ~

- aforesaid, upon their oaths aforesaid, do further present that in the County of Sangamon, in the

aforesaid State of Tllinois, that on or about the 6th day of July; in the year of our Lord Two

" Thousand and Twenty Four, SEAN GRAYSON, committed the offense of OFFICIAL

. MISCONDUCT, in that said defendant, a public officer; or employee, in his official capacity, -

,,]knowmgly ‘performed an act which he kiiows he is forbidden by law to 'perfo.rm,. in that said -
* defendant, without lawful justification, fdi"s“charged his firearm, striking Sonya Massey in violation
* of the Criminal Code of 2012, as amended, 720 ILCS 5/33-3(a)(2), and against the peace and

" dignity of the same people of Tllinos.
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